RM PTO-1094 (Modified) v. 6-93) IB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) pyright 1994-97 LegalStar I05/REV03

07-26-1999

DECEN	712	57	
SHEET Y		H	ocket No.:
NLY.III	1	311	14.250 & .251
		$/\!\!/$	▼ ▼

	107101271			
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	anu rrademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): BODYHEALTH, INC.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
bob interesting in the		Name: ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC.		
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)		Street Address: 1500 South 1000 West		
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☑ Corporation-State Utah	'	City: Logan State: UT ZIP: 84321		
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		General Partnership		
Nature of conveyance: 7-3	1-99	☐ Limited Partnership		
★ Assignment] Merger			
☐ Security Agreement		☐ Other		
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Turnutian Data: Assess 16 1006		designation is		
Execution Date: August 16, 1996		Additional name(s) & address(es)		
. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
t. Haddinant, Application, reside,		2,008,915 2,004,827		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mail Name: Jonathan W. Richards	ed:	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mail Name: Jonathan W. Richards Internal Address:	ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mail Name: Jonathan W. Richards	ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mail Name: Jonathan W. Richards Internal Address:	ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00		
concerning document should be mail Name: Jonathan W. Richards Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower	ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Jonathan W. Richards Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower Street Address: 60 East South Tem	ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Jonathan W. Richards Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower Street Address: 60 East South Tem	ple te: <u>UT ZIP: 84111</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
City: Salt Lake City State South Temporary DMGUYEN 00000345 2008915	ple te: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84111</u> DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Concerning document should be mail Name: Jonathan W. Richards Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower Street Address: 60 East South Temp City: Salt Lake City State 7/23/1999 DHGUYEN 00000345 2008915	ple te: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84111</u> DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
City: Salt Lake City State Sta	ple te: UT ZIP: 84111 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
City: Salt Lake City Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	ple te: UT ZIP: 84111 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		

ľ

REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0278

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF INTANGIBLES

WHEREAS, BODYHEALTH, INC., ("Assignor"), a Utah corporation has adopted, used,

and is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1, and the United States and

foreign registrations or applications for registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation

having a principal office at 1500 South 1000 West, Logan, Utah 84321, is acquiring from Assignor

all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed in the attached

Schedule 1, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the registrations and applications

therefor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignee's right, title and interest

in, to and under the trademarks listed on attached Schedule 1.

Ľ,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest

in, to and under said trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the marks and the registrations or applications for registration therefor, and

the right to sue for past infringement of said trademarks and to collect damages therefor.

This Assignment is made <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of August 16, 1996.

BODYHEALTH, INC.

By: June Bandley
Lynn C. Brenchley, President

STATE OF UTAH	§	
	§	
COUNTY OF CACHE	8	

On this day of July, 1999, before me appeared Lynn Brenchley, President of Bodyhealth, Inc., who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public, State of Utah

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
BODYHEALTH	2,008,915
BODYHEALTH SYSTEMS	2,004,827

TRADEMARK REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0281